Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 06-14-2002

LETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102123	345 Attorney Docket No.: 89155.0001		
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Masaaki SHIMOKAWA Tsuyoshi UMETANI Mituharu YAMAZUMI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): KANEKA CORPORATION 2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0005 Japan		
Nature of conveyance: Assignment			
Execution Date: March 25, 2002			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Xio		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/118,457	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Anthony J. Orler, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
	50-1314		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Approximately a statement and signature. Date: June 4, 2002			
ØMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 13/2002 6T0H11 00000205 10118457 Assistant Commissioner for Patents			
Ft:581 40.00 pp Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

			ASSIGNMENT
(1-8,) Insert Name(s) of In	(2)	Masaaki Shimokawa (5) Tsuyoshi Umetani (6) Mituharu Yamazumi (7) (8) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign transfer and set and se
(9)	Insert name of Assig	mee (9)	y and set over to
(10)	Insert state of Incorp Assignee	oration of (10)	KANEKA CORPORATION JAPAN
(11)	Insert address of Ass	signee (11)	of 2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0005 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and JAPAN
(12)	Insert identification of such as Title, Case N Foreign Application N	lumber or lumber	interest in the invention known as , METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A CORE MOLD FOR FOAM-MOLDING AND THE CORE MOLD for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
(13)	Insert Date of Signing Application	g of (13)	on March 25, 2002
contin	The undersignating United States and nection with such apple	ed agree(s) to exect of foreign application ications as the Ass	cute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and ns for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments ignee may deem necessary or expedient.
declar	2) The undersigned concerning this ap le in obtaining evidence	ed agree(s) to execution or continuities and going forwards	cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be uation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way do with such interference.
connec			ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in national Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
	4) The undersigne States patent to the As	ed agree(s) to perf ssignee.	orm all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
Patents said As interest	herein assigned, and	of the entire interes that he has (they h	e(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the t, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire ave) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.
	6) The undersigned	d hereby appoints t	he persons associated with Customer Number: 000026021
the pow	er to insert on this ass s of the United States I	signment any furth Patent and Tradem	26021 er identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with eark Office for recordation of this document,
	March 25, 2002		
Date:	March 25, 2002	Signature of Inve	ntor 2 Jseuroshi Umetami
Date: N	larch 25, 2002	Signature of Inve	ntor 1 Masaski Shimokawa ntor 2 Tseugoshi Unetami ntor 3 Mituharu Yamagumi
Date:		Signature of Inver	ntor 4
Date:		Signature of Inver	· ·

Date: _____ Signature of Inventor 6_____

\\\LA - 81925/3 - #108325 v1

RECORDED: 06/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 012975 FRAME: 0110